



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14285 OF 2025

IIFL Home Finance Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1134 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17218 OF 2025**

Mr. Mangesh M. Deshmukh for the Petitioner in all Petitions.
Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/14285/
2025.
Mrs. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1133/2026.
Adv. M. M. Pable, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1134/2026.
Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. G. P., a/w Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi,
AGP for Respondent-State in WP/17218/2025.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in these petitions, the directions contained in orders dated 16th March 2026 passed in these petitions, have been complied with and that physical possession of the secured assets has been taken by the petitioners.



2. In that light, no further orders are necessary in these petitions and accordingly, the petitions are disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)